

KAY DONALD MADISON

Kay Donald Madison, 73, of Bowling Green died at & 7:15 a.m., Saturday, May 2, 2009 at the Medical Center at Bowling Green.

The Edmonson County native was a retired employee for the Kentucky Highway Department and an Army Veteran. He was the son of the late Elmer Madison and Hazel "Johnson" Madison. He was also preceded in death by a son, Jeffrey Madison and a brother, Franklin Madison.

Memorial service will be at 6:00 p.m., Tuesday, at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel. Visitation will be from 4:00-6:00 p.m, Tuesday, at the funeral home.

Survivors include his wife, Norma L. "McChesney" Madison; a great nephew, Garrett Hunt of Bowling Green; a brother, Quinton Madison and his wife, Linda of Chalybeate; a sister, Mildred Herald and her husbnad, Cy of Sweeden; four nieces, Kim Herald of Bowling Green, Jenny Oakes of Sweeden, Tanya Ashley of Brownsville, and Charla Madison of Chalybeate; two newphews, Micheal Madison and David Madison and his wife, Shelia, all of Sweeden; and several great nieces and nephws.

Send Condolences